#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cobank, ACB, as agent		107/19/2012	Federally Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Surewest Telephone	
Street Address:	8150 Industrial Avenue, Bldg A	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95678	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142149	ROSEVILLE TELEPHONE COMPANY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3122585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15483-0221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/

900228958 TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0661 21/21/19

Date:	07/20/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=7-20 - Surewest TM Release 1#pag source=7-20 - Surewest TM Release 1#pag	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0662

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of 19th July, 2012

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of March 14, 2011, by and among SUREWEST TELEPHONE, a California corporation, having its chief executive office at 8150 Industrial Avenue, Building A, Roseville, California 95678 and COBANK, ACB, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 5500 S. Quebec Street, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, which was duly recorded on March 16, 2011, at Reel 004499, Frame 0037 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated.

COBANK, ACB, as Administrative Agent
Name: Alex Georgievski
Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary
STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF Agabae  This 19 day of July, 2012, personally came before me, Lyntha M. Alvarado Notary Public for said County and State, Colorado, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is Asst. Colorado Secretary of COBANK, ACB, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said chartered bank by its authority duly given And the said Asst. Colorado Secretary acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said chartered bank.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{19^{17}}{19}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{19}$ , 2012.
CYNTHIA M. ALVARADO [NOTARIAINOTABY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO  Cynthei M. Alvardo  Cynthei M. Alvardo
My Commission Expires 07-12-2013 Notary Public CYNTHIA M. ALVARADO
My commission expires:

40691810-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0663

# SCHEDULE 1

# Intellectual Property

# TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Registration or Filing Date
Roseville Telephone		
Company	2142149	3/10/1998

40691810-1

**RECORDED: 07/20/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0664